MDV-D22T2/N1-DA5(B)
MDV-D28T2/N1-DA5(B)
MDV-D36T2/N1-DA5(B)
MDV-D45T2/N1-DA5(B)
MDV-D56T2/N1-DA5(B)
MDV-D71T2/N1-DA5(B)
MDV-D80T2/N1-BA5(B)
MDV-D90T2/N1-BA5(B)

a
Bo
ok
2 Dimensions
2.1 Unit Dimensions
Figure 2.1: 2.2-7.1kW Medium Static Pressure Duct dimensions (unit: mm)
Outline dimension and air outlet opening size：
Air return opening size:
Position size of declensional ventilation opening：
Size of mounted lug:
Table 2.1: 2.2-7.1kW Medium Static Pressure Duct dimensions (unit: mm)
  Model names
Dimensions (mm)
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N
MDV-D22(28,36)T2/N1-DA5(B) 700 210 450 500 512 45 145 17 600 196 600 196 740 350
MDV-D45(56)T2/N1-DA5(B) 920 210 450 500 512 45 145 17 820 200 820 200 960 350
MDV-D71T2/N1-DA5(B) 1140 210 450 500 512 45 145 17 1040 200 1040 200 1180 350
8
   The 2nd Generation AC Series VRF Indoor Units
Figure 2.2: 8.0-11.2kW High Static Pressure Duct dimensions (unit: mm)

ee
rin
g
D
at
a
Bo
ok
7 Capacity Tables
7.1 Cooling Capacity Table
Table 7.1: High Static Pressure Duct heating capacity
Model
Indoor air temperature (°C WB/DB)
14/20 16/23 18/26 19/27 20/28 22/30 24/32
TC SC TC SC TC SC TC SC TC SC TC SC TC SC
MDV-D22T2/N1-DA5(A) 2.0  2.0  2.1  2.0  2.2  1.9  2.2  1.8  2.3  1.8  2.3  1.7  2.4  1.7
MDV-D28T2/N1-DA5(A) 2.5  2.5  2.7  2.5  2.8  2.4  2.8  2.3  2.9  2.3  2.9  2.2  3.0  2.1
MDV-D36T2/N1-DA5(A) 3.2  3.2  3.4  3.1  3.6  3.1  3.6  3.0  3.7  3.0  3.8  2.8  3.9  2.7
MDV-D45T2/N1-DA5(A) 4.0  3.9  4.3  3.9  4.5  3.9  4.5  3.7  4.6  3.6  4.7  3.5  4.8  3.3
MDV-D56T2/N1-DA5(A) 5.0  4.9  5.3  4.8  5.6  4.8  5.6  4.6  5.7  4.5  5.8  4.3  6.0  4.1
MDV-D71T2/N1-DA5(A) 6.3  6.1  6.7  6.1  7.0  6.0  7.1  5.8  7.2  5.7  7.4  5.4  7.6  5.2
MDV-D80T2/N1-BA5 7.1  6.7  7.6  6.7  7.9  6.7  8.0  6.5  8.1  6.3  8.3  6.0  8.5  5.8
MDV-D90T2/N1-BA5 8.0  7.5  8.5  7.5  8.9  7.5  9.0  7.3  9.1  7.1  9.4  6.8  9.6  6.5
MDV-D112T2/N1-BA5 9.9  9.3  10.6  9.4  11.1  9.4  11.2  9.1  11.3  8.8  11.6  8.4  11.9  8.1
MDV-D140T2/N1-BA5 12.4  11.6  13.2  11.7  13.8  11.6  14.0  11.3  14.2  11.0  14.5  10.5  14.9  10.1
Abbreviations:
TC: Total capacity (kW)
SC: Sensible capacity(kW)
Notes: